Amount of Debt Outstanding (As of June 30, 2025)      P291,086,518,000.00 

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein: 9

Aboitiz Power Corporation (AboitizPower or the “Company”) confirms full payment of its
outstanding ten-year Series “C” Bonds, maturing in 2028, amounting to PESOS: Two Billion Five
Hundred Million (Php2,500,000,000.00) (the “2018 Series C Bonds”). The payment was made
through the Philippine Depository & Trust Corp. (the “Paying Agent”) on October 27, 2025. The
Bonds will cease to be listed with the Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation (PDEx)
following the early redemption.

[...]

Agreement") between Aboitiz Power Corporation (the "Issuer'') and BDO Unibank, Inc. • Trust and 
Investments Group (the "Trustee"). 

In relation thereto, we hereby give notice of our intent to redeem in whole the outstanding 2018 
Series C Bonds issued 25 October 2018 amounting to PESOS: TWO BILLION FIVE HUNDRED MILLION

ONLY (Php 2,500,000,000.00}. 

Section 6.4 of the Agreement provides that prior to the maturity date of the Series C Bonds, the Issuer 
shall have the option, but not the obligation, to redeem in whole (and not in part) the outstanding 
2018 Series C Bonds 7 years from Issue Date as the Optional Redemption Date at the Optional